506864565 09/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6911387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUAN XU	08/19/2021
MIN ZHAO	08/19/2021
JIANPING ZHAO	08/19/2021
JINZHAO GUO	08/19/2021
SIYU WU	08/19/2021
YAN ZHANG	08/19/2021
TINGTING SHANG	08/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUFU NORMAL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NO. 57, JINGXUAN WEST ROAD
Internal Address:	QUFU CITY, JINING CITY
City:	SHANDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	273165

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17472510			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)537-3686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045373686

Email: patents@founderslegal.com
Correspondent Name: BEKIARES ELIEZER LLP

Address Line 1:2870 PEACHTREE ROAD #512Address Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03741.001-PA-USN-R94
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARDALAN (ED) HAJIKHALILI
SIGNATURE:	/Ardalan (Ed) HajiKhalili/

PATENT 506864565 REEL: 057455 FRAME: 0066

DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021
Total Attachments: 7	
source=03741_001_Assignment#page1	.tif
source=03741_001_Assignment#page2	.tif
source=03741_001_Assignment#page3	.tif
source=03741_001_Assignment#page4	.tif
source=03741_001_Assignment#page5	.tif
source=03741_001_Assignment#page6	.tif
source=03741_001_Assignment#page7	.tif

love	ention	GURVED	CON	NFORMAL FR	EQUENC'	Y SELEC	OTIVE S	SURFAC	E RA	DOME	
As t	he below	v named and un	ndersi	gned inventor (the	"ASSIGNOR"), Thereby a	teclare tha	at:		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************
*	This dec	claration edito:] [] P	The attached application to	ation (Attorne No.	y Docket No	3file),	OF		
٠	contents	ove-identified ap a of the applicat	oplicat tion, ir	tion was made or a actuding the claims	uthorized to b 	e made by	me, and f	have revie	wed and	d understand	! the
۰	I believe	that I am the o	nigina	al inventor or an ori	ginal joint inve	entor of a cla	almed inve	ention in th	e applica	ation.	
۰	l am aw material	are of the duty to patentability	to disc ras de	close to the United sfined in 37 CFR §	States Paten 1,56,	t and Trade	mark Offic	e all inforn	nation kr	nown to me t	o be
٠	I hereby fine or ir	acknowledge t aprisonment of	hat ar not m	ny willful false state tore than five (5) ye	ement made ir ears, or both.	This declar	ation is pu	nishable u	inder 18	U.S.C. § 10	Oil by
WHI	EREAS,										
		d University									
				ulu City, Jining C							
ASS assigned and iden	IGNOR : gament (to certain tified pat	acknowledges t this "ASSIGNM i inventions, im	the ob IENT" Iprove (the "/	uccessors and assign to assign to assign to assign to be a sign to assign to memorialize the amerits, and discovery publication. The application in the assignment of the assi	o ASSIGNEE re grant to AS eries (the "IM	, and the pa SIGNEE of, VENTION")	rties desir the entire made by /	e to use th worldwide \SSIGNOR	iis declar oright, tit R and di	ration and tle, and inter- sclosed in th	est in e above-
				d valuable conside	ration, the rec	eipt and sul	fficiency th	iere of bein	ia herebi	v acknowled	ned:
1)	ASSIGN ASSIGN other pa countries counters	IOR hereby sell IEE the entire w tent application s and jurisdictio	ls or h vorldw s and ins, in s, and	ias sold, assigns or side right, title, and patents for the INV cluding all divisions I extensions therer	r has assigned Interest in and VENTION whi s. continuation	d, and other d to the INVI ch may be a ha, continual	wise trans ENTION, applied for frons-in-oa	fers or has the APPLII or granted art, reissue	s transfe CATION I therefo	rred to the l, and any and or in any and minations, re	id all all
	or impro enjoyed as would	vements thereu by ASSIGNEE I have been hel	ipon to to the ld and	equests any officia o ASSIGNEE, the r full end of the terr I enjoyed by ASSIC	enfire worldwi ns for which a 3NOR had thi	ide right, title my and all si s ASSIGNM	s, and inte uch paten IENT not i	rest in and ts may be been made	I to the s granted,	ame to be h , as fully and	eld and entirely
: : :	recording application thereupo any appli renewals	g this ASSIGNA ons, in ASSIGN on, ASSIGNOR ication or lawful i. counterparts, nd enforce prop	MENT IEE, v agres I docu aubst	te any and all docu or perfecting title to whenever requeste as to: communicate ament respecting di titutes, and extensi otection for the INV	o the INVENT d by ASSIGN a any facts kno ivisions, conti- ons thereof: a	FION, the AF EE. Further own to ASSI nualions, co ind. general	PPLICATION	DN, and al ng the INV estify in any s-in-part, r athica ness	l related ENTION y legal pi eissues, sible to a	patents and Land improv roceeding; e , reexaminati an ASSIGNS	ements xecute ions,
4) ,	ASSIGN APPLICA	OR hereby grad NTION, and furt	nts AS ther gr	SSIGNEE the right rants ASSIGNEE t	he right to exe	scute confirm	tENT any natory ass	further ide ligaments	ntificatio on beha	in of the If of ASSIGN	IOR.
LEG/	AL NAM	E OF INVENTO	OR		************		***************************************	***********	**********	***************************************	***************************************
Inver	ntor:	XV, Juan					Date: _	Augus	ct	19.70	2.1
				,				C.		17784	

Title of Invention	CURVED CONFORMAL FREQUENCY SELECTIVE SURFACE RADOME
As the be	ow named and undersigned inventor (the "ASSIGNOR"), I hereby declare that:
	declaration
	above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand, the ints of the application, including the claims.
	eve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
mate	aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be rist to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
 I here 	by actinowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by r imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREA	
	mal University
E .	ngxuan West Road, Qufu City, Jining City, Shandong Province 273165, China
ASSIGNO assignme and to cer identified applicatio	with, as applicable, its successors and assigns, the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and iR acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this declaration and nt (this "ASSIGNMENT") to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in tain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (the "INVENTION") made by ASSIGNOR and disclosed in the above- hatent application (the "APPLICATION") including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent as and patents directed thereto;
	EREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged:
ASS) other coun coun	GNOR hereby sells or has soid, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the GNEE the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all ries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, erparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and ng of such patents.
ar im enjay	SNOR authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION provements thereupon to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and ad by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely add have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.
recor applic there any a renev obtain	SNOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to fing this ASSIGNMENT or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and ations, in ASSIGNEE, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE. Further, respecting the INVENTION and improvements upon, ASSIGNOR agrees to, communicate any facts known to ASSIGNOR; testify in any legal proceeding; execute optication or lawful document respecting divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, rats, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof; and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION and improvements thereupon in any and all countries and ctions.
4) ASSI APPL	SNOR hereby grants ASSIGNEE the right to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further identification of the ICATION, and further grants ASSIGNEE the right to execute confirmatory assignments on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
LEGAL N.	ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	ZHAO, Min Date: August 19, 2°14
	zhao-min

Title of Invention CURVED CONFORMAL FREQUENCY SELECTIVE SURFACE RADOME
As the below named and undersigned inventor (the "ASSIGNOR"), I hereby declare that
This declaration
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
 I believe that I aim the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
 I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
 I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS,
Gufu Normal University
No. 57, Jingxuan West Road, Qufu City, Jining City, Shandong Province 273165, China
(together with, as applicable, its successors and assigns, the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and ASSIGNOR acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this declaration and assignment (this "ASSIGNMENT") to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (the "INVENTION") made by ASSIGNOR and disclosed in the above-identified patent application (the "APPLICATION") including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto:
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged:
ASSIGNOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.
2) ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or improvements thereupon to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.
3) ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this ASSIGNMENT or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE. Further, respecting the INVENTION and improvements thereupon, ASSIGNOR agrees to: communicate any facts known to ASSIGNOR; testify in any legal proceeding; execute any application or lawful document respecting divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof; and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION and improvements thereupon in any and all countries and jurisdictions.
4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants ASSIGNEE the right to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further identification of the APPLICATION, and further grants ASSIGNEE the right to execute confirmatory assignments on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: ZHAO, Jianoing Date: AUGUST 19 - 202
Signature: ZHAO, Jianping

Title of Invention	CURVED CONFORMAL FREQUENCY SELECTIVE SURFACE RADOME
As the belo	v named and undersigned inventor (the "ASSIGNOR"), I hereby declare that
is direc	The state of the s
	ove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the softhe application, including the claims.
 I believ 	e that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	rare of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be I to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
	/ acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1091 by morisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS.	
	al University
	xuan West Road, Qufu City, Jining City, Shandong Province 273165, China
ASSIGNOR assignment and to certa identified pa applications	th, as applicable, its successors and assigns, the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this declaration and (this "ASSIGNMENT") to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in inventions, improvements, and discoveries (the "INVENTION") made by ASSIGNOR and disclosed in the above-tent application (the "APPLICATION") including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent and patents-directed thereto:
NOW, THE	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged;
ASSIGI other pa countrie counter	NOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the NEE the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all stant applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, parts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and purpose the patents.
or impre enjoyed	NOR authorizes and requests any official whose duty if is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION by ements thereupon to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and I by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely dinave been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.
recordir applical thereup any app renewa	IOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all tawful acts reasonably related to a get this ASSIGNMENT or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and lons, in ASSIGNEE, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE. Further, respecting the INVENTION and improvements on, ASSIGNOR agrees to: communicate any facts known to ASSIGNOR; testify in any legal proceeding; execute dication or tawful document respecting divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, s, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof; and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION and improvements thereupon in any and all countries and ions.
	IOR hereby grants ASSIGNEE the right to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further identification of the ATION, and further grants ASSIGNEE the right to execute confirmatory assignments on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
LEGAL NAN	IE OF INVENTOR
	GUO Jinzhao Date: August 19, 762)
Signature: _	6u0. Jindhav

Title of Invention	CURVED CONFORMAL FREQUENCY SELECTIVE SURFACE RADOME
As the below	named and undersigned inventor (the "ASSIGNOS"), I heraby declare that:
This dec Is directs	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
 The abo 	ive-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the softhe application, including the claims.
 I believe 	that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	are of the duly to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by opposition of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS,	
Qufu Norma	I University
No. 57, Jing:	xuan West Road, Qufu City, Jining City, Shandong Province 273165, China
ASSIGNOR assignment (and to certain identified pate applications a	n, as applicable, its successors and assigns, the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this declaration and this "ASSIGNMENT") to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in inventions, improvements, and discoveries (the "INVENTION") made by ASSIGNOR and disclosed in the above-ent application (the "APPLICATION") including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent and patents directed thereto;
)	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged:
ASSIGN other pai countries counterp	OR frereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the EE the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all tent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all s and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, parts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulfing from the filing of such applications and of such patents.
or improved	OR authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION vements thereupon to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely I have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.
recording application thereupo any appli renewals	CR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to g this ASSIGNMENT or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and one, in ASSIGNEE, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE. Further, respecting the INVENTION and improvements on, ASSIGNOR agrees to: communicate any facts known to ASSIGNOR; testify in any legal proceeding; execute ication or lawful document respecting divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof, and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to a enforce proper protection for the INVENTION and improvements thereupon in any and all countries and one.
4) ASSIGN APPLICA	OR hereby grants ASSIGNEE the right to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further identification of the ATION, and further grants ASSIGNEE the right to execute confirmatory assignments on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
LEGAL NAMI	E OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	WU, Siyu Date: AUGUSE 19, 2021
Signature:	WU , Siyu

Title of Invention	CURVED CONFORMAL FREQUENCY SELECTIVE SURFACE RADOME
As the belov	v named and undersigned inventor (the "ASSIGNOR"), I hereby declare that:
* This de	claration The attached application (Attorney Docket No), or ed to: Patent Application Nofiled on
is direct	ed to: Patent Application Nofiled on
	ove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the softhe application, including the claims.
 I believe 	e that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
materia	are of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be I to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
 I hereby fine or it 	r acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is puntshable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by raprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS,	
Quiu Norm	al University
No. 57, Jing	xuan West Road, Qufu City, Jining City, Shandong Province 273165, China
ASSIGNOR assignment and to certai dentified particular and to certain dentified particular and to certain and t	h, as applicable, its successors and assigns, the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this declaration and (this "ASSIGNMENT") to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in ninventions, improvements, and discoveries (the "INVENTION") made by ASSIGNOR and disclosed in the above-lent application (the "APPLICATION") including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent and patents directed thereto;
NOW, THEF	tEFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged:
ASSIGN ather pa countrie counten	IOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the IEE the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all stent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and attent applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, parts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and of such patents.
or impro enjoyed	IOR authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION overhelds the result of the same to be held and by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely drawe been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.
recordin applicat thereup any app renewal	IOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to gifhis ASSIGNMENT or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and ions, in ASSIGNEE, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE. Further, respecting the INVENTION and improvements on, ASSIGNOR agrees to: communicate any facts known to ASSIGNOR; testify in any legal proceeding; execute lication or lawful document respecting divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, s, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof; and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION and improvements thereupon in any and all countries and ons.
	IOR hereby grants ASSIGNEE the right to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further identification of the ATION, and further grants ASSIGNEE the right to execute confirmatory assignments on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
LEGAL NAV	E OF INVENTOR
	zhang, yan Date: AUNSE /9.202)
Signature:	ZHRNG. Yan

Tiffe of Invention CURVED CONFORMAL FREQUENCY SELECTIVE SURFACE RADOME
As the below named and undersigned inventor (the "ASSIGNOR"), I hereby declare that:
* This declaration The attached application (Attorney Docket No), or is directed to: Patent Application Nofiled on
 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
 I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
 I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS,
Qufu Normal University
No. 57, Jingxuan West Road, Qufu City, Jining City, Shandong Province 273165, China
(together with, as applicable, its successors and assigns, the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and ASSIGNOR acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this declaration and assignment (this "ASSIGNMENT") to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (the "INVENTION") made by ASSIGNOR and disclosed in the above-identified patent application (the "APPLICATION") including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
NOW, THEREFORE, för good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged:
1) ASSIGNOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.
2) ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or improvements thereupon to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the ferms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.
3) ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this ASSIGNMENT or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE. Further, respecting the INVENTION and improvements thereupon, ASSIGNOR agrees to: communicate any facts known to ASSIGNOR; testify in any legal proceeding; execute any application or fawful document respecting divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof; and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION and improvements thereupon in any and all countries and jurisdictions.
4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants ASSIGNEE the right to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further identification of the APPLICATION, and further grants ASSIGNEE the right to execute confirmatory assignments on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: SHANG, Tingting Date: Augu & 19, 202)
Signature: SHANG. Ting bing

PATENT REEL: 057455 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 09/10/2021